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Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International February 2023

Page 1 of 1

. . Total

The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl
. International airport carrier - Number of | of freight
1 Sanaa International Airport yemenia Airways 18 18 36 6,837 0
2 Sanaa International Airport United Nations Aviation 32 33 65 923 0
S Sanaa International Airport Red Cross Aviation 10 10 20 83 0
4 Sanaa International Airport Medical sans frontieres 9 9 18 141 0
5 Sanaa International Airport S5YUAE 1 1 2 0 0
6 Sanaa International Airport EX30003 1 1 2 0 0

TOTAL 7 72 143 7,984 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . g,.ib.aa‘\ﬂ oaidal)
Al a3l
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. . Total
M In;rer:'en ;?:T;:’:ithe ) Name of the air Airport traffic Number of -I;:t;L?guhT
po carrier Take off | Landing | Total Passenger | and mail
1 Aden International Airport yemenia Airways 132 130 262 37,728 0
2 Aden International Airport Queen Balgis Airways 8 8 16 2,000 0
S Aden International Airport United Nations Aviation 53 52 105 1,097 0
4 Aden International Airport Djibouti 7 7 14 600 0
5 Aden International Airport Medical sans frontieres 13 13 26 149 0
6 Aden International Airport Red Cross Aviation 8 8 16 74 0
7 Aden International Airport LYJMS 2 2 4 42 0
8 Aden International Airport Air Arabia 0 1 1 0 0
TOTAL 223 221 444 41,690 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . ,!,Jbaail\ oaidall
) a3l
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Statistics Movement Of Sayun International February 2023

. \ Total Total num
The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic iz nu
i International airport i - Number of | of freight
1 Sayun International Airport yemenia Airways 26 25 51 7,397 0
2 Sayun International Airport United Nations Aviation 3 3 6 48 0
S Sayun International Airport Medical sans frontieres 2 2 4 10 0
4 Sayun International Airport Red Cross Aviation 1 1 2 11 0
TOTAL 32 31 63 7,466 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . g.‘\baa‘i\ oaidal)
) pda)

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation
IT Management

P20 /] st

Jadll 5515

Claglaal Lis iS5 @l el 5y12¥1

Olaglalf oS o

January

Total takeoff

82

The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2023

—

235

28

345

Total drop

81

236

29

346

Total passengers

7994

41994

6840

56828

Total num
of freight and
mail

0

February

March

April

May

June

July

Total takeoff

71

223

32

326

Total drop

72

221

31

324

Total passengers

7984

41690

7466

57140

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

August

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

September

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and

mail




. =3 i NN i oD 2y
Republic Of Yemen AR ZURR)
Ministry of Transportation Jadl 33
IT Management =g Claladl in 15y i Qall 3231
2201 /) gyt JLaui\F o 1jg Cleglall S 3o
WOMMICD | oogog momn | @ 0006 MOD 00003 [T 0 000E (000 0000000 0000 00000003 [000 « MO [0 | 0 000G 0D | 000 0000
[ mOMDCam om
Total takeoff
October
Total drop
Total passengers
Total takeoff
Total drop
November 15 passengers
Total num
of freight and
mail
Total takeoff
Total drop
December 1oa) passengers
Total takeoff 153 458 60 0 0 0 0 0 671
Total drop 153 457 60 0 0 0 0 0 670
Total
amount |Total passengers| 15,978 83684 14306 0 0 0 0 0 113968
0




