# Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation

IT Management

التاريخ: 01/03/2023 12:25:03



( ﴿ مُرَكُونُ رِيْتُ بِنَ الْمِيْسَيِّ بَنَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

## Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International February 2023

М	The name of the International airport	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
		carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sanaa International Airport	yemenia Airways	18	18	36	6,837	0
2	Sanaa International Airport	United Nations Aviation	32	33	65	923	0
3	Sanaa International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	10	10	20	83	0
4	Sanaa International Airport Medical sans frontieres		9	9	18	141	0
5	Sanaa International Airport 5YUAE		1	1	2	0	0
6	Sanaa International Airport	EX30003	1	1	2	0	0
	TOTAL	71	72	143	7,984	0 .	

<sup>-</sup> The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصائي احلام البعداني

## Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation

با IT Management

التاريخ: 01/03/2023 12:25:34



( فَحَرَهُور لِيَسَ بِنَ الْعِيْسَ يَسَ بَ وزارة المنقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

## Statistics Movement Of Aden International February 2023

М	The name of the International airport	Name of the air		irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
	international airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Aden International Airport	yemenia Airways	132	130	262	37,728	0
2	Aden International Airport	Queen Balqis Airways	8	8	16	2,000	0
3	Aden International Airport	United Nations Aviation	53	52	105	1,097	0
4	Aden International Airport	Djibouti	7	7	14	600	0
5	Aden International Airport	Medical sans frontieres	13	13	26	149	0
6	Aden International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	8	8	16	74	0
7	Aden International Airport	LYJMS	2	2	4	42	0
8	Aden International Airport	Air Arabia	0	1	1	0	0
	TOTAL	223	221	444	41,690	0 .	

<sup>-</sup> The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصائي احلام البعدائي

## Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation

التاريخ: 01/03/2023 12:22:49



( فَحَرَهُور لِيَسَ بِنَ الْعِيْسَ يَسَ بَ وزارة المنقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

## Statistics Movement Of Sayun International February 2023

М	The name of the	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sayun International Airport	yemenia Airways	26	25	51	7,397	0
2	Sayun International Airport	United Nations Aviation	3	3	6	48	0
3	Sayun International Airport Medical sans fro		2	2	4	10	0
4	Sayun International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	1	1	2	11	0
	TOTAL	32	31	63	7,466	0 _	

<sup>-</sup> The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصائي احلام البعدائي

#### Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management

التاريخ: / / 201م



(المُحَمُّكُورِيَّ مَّ الْبِيَّيِّ مِنَّ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

#### The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2023

		• • • • •	e movemen		u.u.iopo.		you			
The month	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa ! Irport	‡ den ‡ irport	Selyun i irport	Mukalla i Irport	Socotra ! irport	Ghaydah ! Irport	! taq ! irport	Marib I irport	Total amount
	Total takeoff	82	235	28	-	-	-	-	-	345
January	Total drop	81	236	29	-			-	-	346
	Total passengers	7994	41994	6840	-	-	-	-	-	56828
	Total num	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_
	of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff	71	223	32	-	-	-	-	-	326
	Total drop	72	221	31	-	-	-	-	-	324
February	Total passengers	7984	41690	7466	-	-	-	-	-	57140
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
March	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
April	Total passengers	•								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
May	Total passengers	•								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
June	Total passengers	1								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
July	Total passengers Total num									
	of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
Angeres	Total drop									
August	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
September	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0

#### Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management

التاريخ: / / 201م



(هُمْ هُورُ رِيْسَ مِن (الْمِيْسَ مِنَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركسز المعلومات

	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa I irport	1 den 1 irport	Selyun ! irport	Mukalla i irport	Socotra ! irport	Ghaydah I irport	! taq ! irport	Marib ! irport	Total amount
	Total takeoff									
October	Total drop									
	Total passengers	•								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
November	Total passengers	;								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
December	Total passengers	;								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff	153	458	60	0	0	0	0	0	671
Total	Total drop	153	457	60	0	0	0	0	0	670
Total amount	Total passengers	15,978	83684	14306	0	0	0	0	0	113968
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0